UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20580

Office of the Secretary

pursuant to and in accordance with the 3.5 Inch HDD Products Business Divestiture Agreement, the 3.5 Inch HDD Products Patents License, and the 3.5 Inch HDD Products Business Intellectual Property License (which agreements shall not limit or contradict, or be construed to vary from or contradict, the terms of this Order), and each such agreement, if it becomes a Remedial Agreement related to the 3.5 Inch HDD Products Business Assets is incorporated by reference into this Order and made a part hereof, by the earlier of:

1. within five days (5) after Respondent has obtained the prior approval from all Government Entities of the divestiture of the 3.5 Inch HDD Products Business Assets to Toshiba and all related Remedial Agreements; or

2. June 20, 2012;

provided, howeveif, at the time the Commission determines to make this Order final, the Commission notifies Respondent that Toshiba is not an acceptable Acquirer of the 3.5 Inch HDD Products Business Assets then Respondent shall immediately rescind the transaction with Toshiba, in whole or in part, as directed by the Commission, and shall divest, license, transfer and/or grant the 3.5 Inch HDD Products Business Assets within six (6) months from date of determination, absolutely and in good faith, at no minimum price, to an Acquirer that receives the prior approval of the Commission, and only in a manner that receives the prior approval of the Commission;

provided further, howeverhat if Respondent has complied with the terms of this Paragraph before the date on which this Order becomes final, and if, at the time the Commission determines to make this Order final, the Commission notifies Respondent that the manner in which the divestiture was accomplished is not acceptable, the Commission may direct Respondent or appoint the Divestiture Trustee, to effect such modifications to the manner of divestiture to Toshiba (including, but not limited to, entering into additional agreements or arrangements) as the Commission may determine are necessary to satisfy the requirements of this Order."

All other terms and provisions of the Order remain the same.

This letter also notifies WD that the Federal Trade Commission has approved the changes to the Interim Monitor Agreement by and between ING Financial Markets LLC ("ING") and WD as requested in WD's letter to Commission staff dated March 21, 2012. Additionally, the Commission has approved the changes to the Transition Services Agreement, the Contract Manufacturing Agreement, and the Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Toshiba ("Toshiba") and WD as requested in WD's letters to Commission staff dated June 15, 2012, and March 12, 2013.

In according its approval and modification, the Commission has relied upon the information submitted and representations made by WD, ING, and Toshiba, and has assumed them to be accurate and complete.

By direction of the Commission, Commissioner Ohlhausen not participating and Commissioner Wright recused.

Donald S. Clark Secretary

cc.: Jeremy Calsyn, Esq.
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP
2000 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006-1801

Philip M. Comerford, Jr. ING Financial Markets LLC 1325 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10019

Martin M. Toto White & Case LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-2787